
TRANSPARENCY REPORT Money&
Pensions

December 2021 Service 

Department Entity Invoice Date Transaction Expense Type Expense Area Supplier Amount Description 

Family Number 

DWP MaPS 14/12/2021 016-08- Service Delivery Additional Citizens Advice 365,903 Grants 

0000044855 & Support Costs Covid-19 England & 

Funding Wales 

DWP MaPS 13/12/2021 016-08- Service Delivery Additional Foundation For 322,773 Grants 

0000044846 & Support Costs Covid-19 Credit 

Funding Counselling 

DWP MaPS 30/11/2021 048-08- Service Delivery Partnership & Hinduja Global 173,624 Grants 

0000044806 & Support Costs Commissioning Solutions (HGS) 

DWP MaPS 13/12/2021 016-08- Service Delivery Additional Money Advice 161,836 Grants 

0000044801 & Support Costs Covid-19 Trust 

Funding 

DWP MaPS 14/12/2021 016-08- Service Delivery Partnership & Rethink 157,525 Grants 

0000044834 & Support Costs Commissioning Finance 

Directorate 

DWP MaPS 06/12/2021 016-08- Service Delivery Additional Totemic 142,764 Grants 

0000044845 & Support Costs Covid-19 Limited 

Funding 

DWP MaPS 12/11/2021 016-08- Service Delivery Partnership & Rethink 131,498 Grants 

0000044840 & Support Costs Commissioning Finance 

Directorate 

DWP MaPS 07/12/2021 048-08- Service Delivery Additional Toynbee Hall 121,957 Grants 

0000044857 & Support Costs Covid-19 

Funding 

DWP MaPS 09/12/2021 048-08- External Digital, Manning 80,184 Professional Services 

0000044747 Services Marketing & IT Gottlieb 

DWP MaPS 02/12/2021 048-08- IT Services Digital, Gartner 78,540 IT Licenses/Software 

0000044645 Marketing & IT 
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TRANSPARENCY REPORT 

December 2021 

Money&
Pensions
Service 

Department 

Family 

DWP 

Entity 

MaPS 

Invoice Date 

15/12/2021 

Transaction 

Number 

016-08-

0000044854 

Expense Type 

Service Delivery 

& Support Costs 

Expense Area 

Partnership & 

Commissioning 

Supplier 

Citizens Advice 

England & 

Wales 

Amount 

75,500 

Description 

Grants 

DWP 

DWP 

MaPS 

MaPS 

06/12/2021 

14/12/2021 

016-08-

0000044841 

048-08-

0000044890 

Service Delivery 

& Support Costs 

IT Services 

Additional 

Covid-19 

Funding 

Digital, 

Marketing & IT 

Christians 

Against Poverty 

Insight Direct 

(UK) Ltd 

58,958 

56,193 

Grants 

IT Licenses/Software 

DWP 

DWP 

MaPS 

MaPS 

05/11/2021 

30/11/2021 

016-08-

0000044679 

016-08-

0000044740 

Service Delivery 

& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 

& Support Costs 

Additional 

Covid-19 

Funding 

Pension 

Freedoms 

Gregory 

Pennington Ltd 

Teleperforman 

ce Ltd 

53,786 

53,539 

Grants 

Call Centre's 

DWP MaPS 21/11/2021 048-08-

0000044753 

External 

Services 

Digital, 

Marketing & IT 

Manning 

Gottlieb 
51,267 Professional Services 

DWP MaPS 14/12/2021 048-08-

0000044862 

IT Services Digital, 

Marketing & IT 

Merkle 

Periscopix 
48,000 IT Support 

DWP 

DWP 

MaPS 

MaPS 

07/12/2021 

13/12/2021 

016-08-

0000044830 

048-08-

0000044796 

Service Delivery 

& Support Costs 

Research & 

Insight 

Additional 

Covid-19 

Funding 

Strategy & 

Insights 

Gregory 

Pennington Ltd 

Behavioural 

Insights Team 

46,926 

38,000 

Grants 

Insight & Evaluation 

DWP MaPS 22/12/2021 048-08- External Digital, MSQ Partners 37,568 Professional Services 

0000044888 Services Marketing & IT Limited 

Page I 2 



TRANSPARENCY REPORT Money&
Pensions

December 2021 Service 

Department Entity Invoice Date Transaction Expense Type Expense Area Supplier Amount Description 

Family Number 

DWP MaPS 01/11/2021 048-08- IT Services Digital, Little Fish (UK) 35,647 IT Support 

0000044858 Marketing & IT Ltd 

DWP MaPS 01/12/2021 050-08- IT Services Digital, Little Fish (UK) 35,630 IT Support 

0000044673 Marketing & IT Ltd 

DWP MaPS 01/12/2021 050-08- External Chief Financial National Audit 35,000 Audit Fees 

0000044588 Services Officer Office 

DWP MaPS 06/12/2021 016-08- Various Strategy & Various 34,595 Various 

0000044664 (amalgamated Insights (amalgamated (amalgamated to 

to to anonymise anonymise 
secondee's payanonymise secondee's pay) 

secondee's pay) 

DWP MaPS 02/11/2021 048-08- External Digital, Manning 34,178 Professional Services 

0000044750 Services Marketing & IT Gottlieb 

DWP MaPS 16/12/2021 048-08- External Digital, Manning 31,540 Professional Services 

0000044887 Services Marketing & IT Gottlieb 

DWP MaPS 16/12/2021 016-08- Service Delivery Additional Community 30,636 Grants 

0000044874 & Support Costs Covid-19 Advice & Law 

Funding Service 

DWP MaPS 16/11/2021 016-08- Service Delivery Additional Community 30,192 Grants 

0000044678 & Support Costs Covid-19 Advice & Law 

Funding Service 

DWP MaPS 09/12/2021 048-08- IT Services Dashboard Capgemini UK 28,620 Technical Services 

0000044756 Pie 
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TRANSPARENCY REPORT Money&
Pensions

December 2021 Service 

Department Entity 

Family 

DWP MaPS 

DWP MaPS 

DWP MaPS 

DWP MaPS 

Invoice Date 

08/12/2021 

11/11/2021 

30/11/2021 

14/12/2021 

Transaction 

Number 

016-08-

0000044833 

048-08-

0000044847 

050-08-

0000044688 

016-08-

0000044832 

Expense Type 

Service Delivery 

& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 

& Support Costs 

External 

Services 

Service Delivery 

& Support Costs 

Expense Area 

Partnership & 

Commissioning 

Partnership & 

Commissioning 

Partnership & 

Commissioning 

Partnership & 

Commissioning 

Supplier 

Community 

Money Advice 

Gregory 

Pennington Ltd 

IFF Research 

Christians 

Against Poverty 

Amount 

28,250 

28,000 

25,713 

25,250 

Description 

Grants 

Grants 

Professional Services 

Grants 
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