

Department Family	Entity	Invoice Date	Transaction Number	Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Amount	Description
DWP	MaPS	14/12/2021	016-08- 0000044855	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Citizens Advice England & Wales	365,903	Grants
DWP	MaPS	13/12/2021	016-08- 0000044846	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Foundation For Credit Counselling	322,773	Grants
DWP	MaPS	30/11/2021	048-08- 0000044806	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Hinduja Global Solutions (HGS)	173,624	Grants
DWP	MaPS	13/12/2021	016-08- 0000044801	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Money Advice Trust	161,836	Grants
DWP	MaPS	14/12/2021	016-08- 0000044834	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Rethink Finance Directorate	157,525	Grants
DWP	MaPS	06/12/2021	016-08- 0000044845	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Totemic Limited	142,764	Grants
DWP	MaPS	12/11/2021	016-08- 0000044840	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Rethink Finance Directorate	131,498	Grants
DWP	MaPS	07/12/2021	048-08- 0000044857	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Toynbee Hall	121,957	Grants
DWP	MaPS	09/12/2021	048-08- 0000044747	External Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Manning Gottlieb	80,184	Professional Services
DWP	MaPS	02/12/2021	048-08- 0000044645	IT Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Gartner	78,540	IT Licenses/Software



Department Family	Entity	Invoice Date	Transaction Number	Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Amount	Description
DWP	MaPS	15/12/2021	016-08- 0000044854	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Citizens Advice England & Wales	75,500	Grants
DWP	MaPS	06/12/2021	016-08- 0000044841	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Christians Against Poverty	58,958	Grants
DWP	MaPS	14/12/2021	048-08- 0000044890	IT Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Insight Direct (UK) Ltd	56,193	IT Licenses/Software
DWP	MaPS	05/11/2021	016-08- 0000044679	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Gregory Pennington Ltd	53,786	Grants
DWP	MaPS	30/11/2021	016-08- 0000044740	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Pension Freedoms	Teleperforman ce Ltd	53,539	Call Centre's
DWP	MaPS	21/11/2021	048-08- 0000044753	External Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Manning Gottlieb	51,267	Professional Services
DWP	MaPS	14/12/2021	048-08- 0000044862	IT Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Merkle Periscopix	48,000	IT Support
DWP	MaPS	07/12/2021	016-08- 0000044830	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Gregory Pennington Ltd	46,926	Grants
DWP	MaPS	13/12/2021	048-08- 0000044796	Research & Insight	Strategy & Insights	Behavioural Insights Team	38,000	Insight & Evaluation
DWP	MaPS	22/12/2021	048-08- 0000044888	External Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	MSQ Partners Limited	37,568	Professional Services



Department Family	Entity	Invoice Date	Transaction Number	Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Amount	Description
DWP	MaPS	01/11/2021	048-08- 0000044858	IT Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Little Fish (UK) Ltd	35,647	IT Support
DWP	MaPS	01/12/2021	050-08- 0000044673	IT Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Little Fish (UK) Ltd	35,630	IT Support
DWP	MaPS	01/12/2021	050-08- 0000044588	External Services	Chief Financial Officer	National Audit Office	35,000	Audit Fees
DWP	MaPS	06/12/2021	016-08- 0000044664	Various (amalgamated to anonymise secondee's pay)	Strategy & Insights	Various (amalgamated to anonymise secondee's pay	34,595	Various (amalgamated to anonymise secondee's pay)
DWP	MaPS	02/11/2021	048-08- 0000044750	External Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Manning Gottlieb	34,178	Professional Services
DWP	MaPS	16/12/2021	048-08- 0000044887	External Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Manning Gottlieb	31,540	Professional Services
DWP	MaPS	16/12/2021	016-08- 0000044874	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Community Advice & Law Service	30,636	Grants
DWP	MaPS	16/11/2021	016-08- 0000044678	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Community Advice & Law Service	30,192	Grants
DWP	MaPS	09/12/2021	048-08- 0000044756	IT Services	Dashboard	Capgemini UK Plc	28,620	Technical Services



Department Family	Entity	Invoice Date	Transaction Number	Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Amount	Description
DWP	MaPS	08/12/2021	016-08- 0000044833	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Community Money Advice	28,250	Grants
DWP	MaPS	11/11/2021	048-08- 0000044847	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Gregory Pennington Ltd	28,000	Grants
DWP	MaPS	30/11/2021	050-08- 0000044688	External Services	Partnership & Commissioning	IFF Research	25,713	Professional Services
DWP	MaPS	14/12/2021	016-08- 0000044832	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Christians Against Poverty	25,250	Grants